

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2016-009

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

- 1) How many people have been taken to hospital by police cars in the force area in the last year?
- 2) What is the total time spent by police officers and PCSOs in A&E in the last year?
- 3) How many people with known mental health problems have been detained in custody overnight in the last year?
- 4) How many hours of police time were used on matters relating to the floods of December 2015 and January 2016?

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

- 1) No information held.
- 2) No information held.
- 3) No information held.
- 4) No information held.

The information that you have requested relates to operational policing issues and is therefore not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC). If you have not already done so, you may wish to make a similar request to Dorset Police for any information that they may hold:

The Freedom of Information Office, Professional Standards Department, Dorset Police Headquarters, Winfrith, Dorchester Dorset, DT2 8DZ.

Email: foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk